



\$~27-29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13704/2022**

TARUN RANAPetitioner

Through: Mr Ankur Chhibber and Mr
Anshuman Mahrotra, Advocates.

versus

HIGH COURT OF DELHI THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR
GENERALRespondent

Through: Ms Anu Bagai, Advocate.

+ **W.P.(C) 13706/2022**

ASHWANI AND ORSPetitioner

Through: Mr Ankur Chhibber and Mr
Anshuman Mahrotra, Advocates.

versus

HIGH COURT OF DELHI THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR
GENERALRespondent

Through: Ms Anu Bagai, Advocate.

+ **W.P.(C) 15609/2022 & CM 48592/2022**

SUNITA KUMARIPetitioner

Through: Ms S. Janani, Senior Advocate with
Ms Sharika Rai, Advocates.

versus

DELHI HIGH COURTRespondent

Through: Mr Ankit Jain and Mr Aditya
Chauhan, Advocates.

W.P.(C) 13704/2022 and connected

Page 1 of 2



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

16.07.2024

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. The counsel for the parties will file their respective written submissions, not exceeding three (03) pages each, at least five (05) days, before the next date of hearing.
2. List the matters on 23.09.2024.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

AMIT BANSAL, J

JULY 16, 2024

rt

Click here to check corrigendum, if any