



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13704/2022**

TARUN RANA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Ankur Chhibber and
Mr Anshuman Mahrotra, Advocates.

versus

HIGH COURT OF DELHI

THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR GENERAL

.....Respondent

Through: Ms Anu Bagai, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

23.09.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. List the above-captioned matter on 18.12.2024.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

AMIT BANSAL, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2024/ds

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)