



\$~31 to 33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13704/2022

TARUN RANAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Adv.

versus

HIGH COURT OF DELHI THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR
GENERALRespondent

Through: Ms. Anu Bagai and Ms. Aakriti
Bhandari, Advs. for R-1/DHC.

+ W.P.(C) 13706/2022

ASHWANI AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Adv.
Petitioners in person.

versus

HIGH COURT OF DELHI THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR
GENERALRespondent

Through: Ms. Anu Bagai and Ms. Aakriti
Bhandari, Advs. for R-1/DHC.

+ W.P.(C) 15609/2022 & CM APPL. 48592/2022

SUNITA KUMARIPetitioner

Through: Mr. S. Janani, Sr. Adv with Mr.
Nishant Singh, Adv.

versus

DELHI HIGH COURTRespondent

Through: Ms. Anu Bagai and Ms. Aakriti
Bhandari, Advs. for R-1/DHC.



**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL**

% **ORDER**
08.04.2025

As it is now 5.15 pm, it is not possible to take up these matters today, re-notify on 23 April 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

APRIL 8, 2025/AS

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)