



\$~49 & 50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
(49)+ W.P.(C) 13704/2022

TARUN RANAPetitioner

Through: Mr.S. Janani Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Nishant Kumar, Adv.

versus

HIGH COURT OF DELHI THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR
GENERALRespondent

Through: Ms.Anu Bagai and Ms.Aanchal
Pundir, Adv.

(50) W.P.(C) 13706/2022

ASHWANI AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Counsel (Appearance not given)

versus

HIGH COURT OF DELHI THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR
GENERALRespondent

Through: Ms.Anu Bagai and Ms.Aanchal
Pundir, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

%

30.07.2025

1. The learned counsel for the petitioners prays for further time to file the additional affidavit. Let the same be filed within a period of four weeks.
2. Response thereto, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks thereafter.
3. List on 20th November, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

JULY 30, 2025/sg/ys/SJ