



\$~63 to 65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13704/2022

TARUN RANAPetitioner

Through: Adv. (appearance not given)

versus

HIGH COURT OF DELHI THROUGH ITS
REGISTRAR GENERAL

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Anu Bagai with Ms. Aanchal
Pundir, Advocates.

64

+ W.P.(C) 13706/2022

ASHWANI AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Adv. (appearance not given)

versus

HIGH COURT OF DELHI THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR
GENERAL

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Anu Bagai with Ms. Aanchal
Pundir, Advocates.

65

+ W.P.(C) 15609/2022 & CM APPL. 48592/2022

SUNITA KUMARIPetitioner

Through: Adv. (appearance not given)

versus

DELHI HIGH COURT

.....Respondent



Through: Ms. Anu Bagai with Ms. Aanchal Pundir, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER
17.02.2026

%

1. On the request of the counsel for respondent, list on 18th May 2026.
2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2026/sky/ok