



\$~27 to 29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13704/2022

TARUN RANAPetitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

HIGH COURT OF DELHI THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR
GENERALRespondent

Through: Ms. Anu Bagai and Ms. Aanchael
Pundir, Advocates

+ W.P.(C) 13706/2022

ASHWANI AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Appearance not given

versus

HIGH COURT OF DELHI THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR
GENERALRespondent

Through: Ms. Anu Bagai and Ms. Aanchael
Pundir, Advocates

+ W.P.(C) 15609/2022 CM APPL. 48592/2022

SUNITA KUMARIPetitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

DELHI HIGH COURTRespondent

Through: Ms. Anu Bagai and Ms. Aanchael
Pundir, Advocates



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER
% 18.05.2026

Subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list these Petitions before a Bench of which, one of us, (V. Kameswar Rao, J.) is not a member, on 26.05.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MAY 18, 2026/rhc